TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM797231

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JJ Acquisition, LLC		03/17/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Health & Wellness Essentials, LLC		03/17/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
PD Products, LLC		03/17/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Sir Richard's LLC		03/17/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Signature Bank
Street Address:	565 Fifth Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017
Entity Type:	State Chartered Bank: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 121

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90259344	JUUTE
Serial Number:	77191176	AFTERGLOW
Serial Number:	90658368	APEX
Serial Number:	90318925	ARVOS
Serial Number:	90114932	ASTRA
Serial Number:	90823026	CALISTA
Serial Number:	90820653	CANNA
Serial Number:	90718660	CANTA
Serial Number:	90823011	CARPO
Serial Number:	90593713	CHROMA
Serial Number:	90718649	CYRA
Serial Number:	90129737	DEIMOS
Serial Number:	90318928	DIA
Serial Number:	90109417	DILLENIA
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 008013 FRAME: 0797

900760231

Serial Number: 86920174 ELEMENT CR Serial Number: 86920171 ELEMENT MS Serial Number: 86920170 ELEMENT PM Serial Number: 90129699 ERSA Serial Number: 90318917 EUPHOR Serial Number: 90318937 EXONA Serial Number: 86674914 FLIRT Serial Number: 90820670 FOCUS Serial Number: 98858212 FORM 3 Serial Number: 90733969 GRIPP Serial Number: 90733969 GRIPP Serial Number: 977444435 ICONIC POCKET Serial Number: 774444311 ICONIC RABBIT Serial Number: 77444438 ICONIC RABBIT Serial Number: 78452110 JIMMYJANE Serial Number: 78452110 JIMMYJANE Serial Number: 77558748 LIVE SEXY Serial Number: 90820663 NEPTUNE Serial Number: 9018931 SEXUAL FAVORS Serial Number: 9018931 SEX	Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Serial Number: 86920180 ELEMENT PM Serial Number: 90129699 ERSA Serial Number: 90318937 EUPHOR Serial Number: 90318937 EXONA Serial Number: 90318937 EXONA Serial Number: 90820670 FOCUS Serial Number: 90820670 FOCUS Serial Number: 9073969 GRIPP Serial Number: 90739969 GRIPP Serial Number: 90739969 GRIPP Serial Number: 977444435 ICONIC POCKET Serial Number: 774444311 ICONIC POCKET Serial Number: 77444438 ICONIC RING Serial Number: 78452110 JIMMYJANE Serial Number: 90129715 KORE Serial Number: 97558748 LIVE SEXY Serial Number: 9082063 NEPTUNE Serial Number: 90318931 SEXUAL FAVORS Serial Number: 90318931 SEXUAL FAVORS Serial Number: 90718670 TILLA	Serial Number:	86920174	ELEMENT CR			
Serial Number: 90129699 ERSA Serial Number: 90318917 EUPHOR Serial Number: 90318937 EXONA Serial Number: 86674914 FLIRT Serial Number: 90820670 FOCUS Serial Number: 90858212 FORM 2 Serial Number: 90733969 GRIPP Serial Number: 85735504 HELLO Serial Number: 77444435 ICONIC POCKET Serial Number: 77444431 ICONIC RABBIT Serial Number: 77444438 ICONIC RING Serial Number: 90129715 KORE Serial Number: 90129715 KORE Serial Number: 90129715 KORE Serial Number: 77558748 LIVE SEXY Serial Number: 90820663 NEPTUNE Serial Number: 90318931 SEXUAL FAVORS Serial Number: 90318931 SEXUAL FAVORS Serial Number: 90718670 TILLA Serial Number: 90736779 TYRO	Serial Number:	86920171	ELEMENT MS			
Serial Number: 90318937 EUPHOR Serial Number: 90318937 EXONA Serial Number: 86674914 FLIRT Serial Number: 90820670 FOCUS Serial Number: 88114471 FORM 2 Serial Number: 908369212 FORM 3 Serial Number: 90733969 GRIPP Serial Number: 77444435 ICONIC POCKET Serial Number: 774444311 ICONIC RABBIT Serial Number: 77444438 ICONIC RING Serial Number: 78452110 JIMMYJANE Serial Number: 90129715 KORE Serial Number: 78561114 LITTLE SOMETHING Serial Number: 90820663 NEPTUNE Serial Number: 90820663 NEPTUNE Serial Number: 9018936 SEXUAL FAVORS Serial Number: 90199724 TARVOS Serial Number: 90718670 TILLA Serial Number: 90736779 TYRO Serial Number: 96531593 TAILOR MADE C	Serial Number:	86920180	ELEMENT PM			
Serial Number: 90318937 EXONA Serial Number: 86674914 FLIRT Serial Number: 90820670 FOCUS Serial Number: 98114471 FORM 2 Serial Number: 90783989 GRIPP Serial Number: 90733989 GRIPP Serial Number: 77444435 ICONIC POCKET Serial Number: 77444431 ICONIC RABBIT Serial Number: 77444438 ICONIC RING Serial Number: 78452110 JIMMYJANE Serial Number: 90129715 KORE Serial Number: 90129715 KORE Serial Number: 90820663 NEPTUNE Serial Number: 90820663 NEPTUNE Serial Number: 9018931 SEXUAL FAVORS Serial Number: 90129724 TARVOS Serial Number: 90718670 TILLA Serial Number: 90718670 TILLA Serial Number: 90731593 TAILOR MADE CONDOMS Serial Number: 9652854 ALWAYS ON THE C	Serial Number:	90129699	ERSA			
Serial Number: 86674914 FLIRT Serial Number: 90820670 FOCUS Serial Number: 88114471 FORM 2 Serial Number: 90858212 FORM 3 Serial Number: 90733969 GRIPP Serial Number: 85735504 HELLO Serial Number: 77444435 ICONIC POCKET Serial Number: 77444431 ICONIC RABBIT Serial Number: 77444438 ICONIC RING Serial Number: 78452110 JIMMYJANE Serial Number: 90129715 KORE Serial Number: 90129715 KORE Serial Number: 77558748 LIVE SEXY Serial Number: 90820663 NEPTUNE Serial Number: 90318931 SEXUAL FAVORS Serial Number: 9018931 SEXUAL FAVORS Serial Number: 90718670 TILLA Serial Number: 90718670 TILLA Serial Number: 90736779 TYRO Serial Number: 90531593 TAILOR MADE CONDOMS	Serial Number:	90318917	EUPHOR			
Serial Number: 90820670 FOCUS Serial Number: 88114471 FORM 2 Serial Number: 90858212 FORM 3 Serial Number: 90733969 GRIPP Serial Number: 85735504 HELLO Serial Number: 77444435 ICONIC POCKET Serial Number: 77444438 ICONIC RABBIT Serial Number: 78452110 JIMMYJANE Serial Number: 90129715 KORE Serial Number: 90129715 KORE Serial Number: 77558748 LIVE SEXY Serial Number: 90820663 NEPTUNE Serial Number: 90382063 NEPTUNE Serial Number: 90318931 SEXUAL FAVORS Serial Number: 90129724 TARVOS Serial Number: 90718670 TILLA Serial Number: 90718670 TILLA Serial Number: 90736779 TYRO Serial Number: 90531593 TAILOR MADE CONDOMS Serial Number: 96528364 ALWAYS ON THE C	Serial Number:	90318937	EXONA			
Serial Number: 88114471 FORM 2 Serial Number: 90858212 FORM 3 Serial Number: 90733969 GRIPP Serial Number: 85735504 HELLO Serial Number: 77444435 ICONIC POCKET Serial Number: 77444431 ICONIC RING Serial Number: 78452110 JIMMYJANE Serial Number: 90129715 KORE Serial Number: 90129715 KORE Serial Number: 77558748 LIVE SEXY Serial Number: 90820663 NEPTUNE Serial Number: 90129724 TARVOS Serial Number: 90129724 TARVOS Serial Number: 90718670 TILLA Serial Number: 90736779 TYRO Serial Number: 90531593 TAILOR MADE CONDOMS <th>Serial Number:</th> <th>86674914</th> <th>FLIRT</th>	Serial Number:	86674914	FLIRT			
Serial Number: 90858212 FORM 3 Serial Number: 90733969 GRIPP Serial Number: 85735504 HELLO Serial Number: 77444435 ICONIC POCKET Serial Number: 774444311 ICONIC RABBIT Serial Number: 77444438 ICONIC RING Serial Number: 78452110 JIMMYJANE Serial Number: 90129715 KORE Serial Number: 78561114 LITTLE SOMETHING Serial Number: 77558748 LIVE SEXY Serial Number: 90820663 NEPTUNE Serial Number: 90318931 SEXUAL FAVORS Serial Number: 90129724 TARVOS Serial Number: 90718670 TILLA Serial Number: 90718670 TILLA Serial Number: 90736779 TYRO Serial Number: 90736779 TYRO Serial Number: 86873085 ANAL FANTASY COLLECTION Serial Number: 86756237 ASS-GASM Serial Number: 86766237	Serial Number:	90820670	FOCUS			
Serial Number: 90733969 GRIPP Serial Number: 85735504 HELLO Serial Number: 77444435 ICONIC POCKET Serial Number: 77444311 ICONIC RABBIT Serial Number: 77444438 ICONIC RING Serial Number: 78452110 JIMMYJANE Serial Number: 90129715 KORE Serial Number: 90129715 KORE Serial Number: 78561114 LITTLE SOMETHING Serial Number: 77558748 LIVE SEXY Serial Number: 90820663 NEPTUNE Serial Number: 90318931 SEXUAL FAVORS Serial Number: 90129724 TARVOS Serial Number: 90718670 TILLA Serial Number: 90718670 TILLA Serial Number: 90736779 TYRO Serial Number: 90531593 TAILOR MADE CONDOMS Serial Number: 96531593 TAILOR MADE CONDOMS Serial Number: 85873085 ANAL FANTASY COLLECTION Serial Number:	Serial Number:	88114471	FORM 2			
Serial Number: 85735504 HELLO Serial Number: 77444435 ICONIC POCKET Serial Number: 774444311 ICONIC RABBIT Serial Number: 77444438 ICONIC RING Serial Number: 78452110 JIMMYJANE Serial Number: 90129715 KORE Serial Number: 78561114 LITTLE SOMETHING Serial Number: 90820663 NEPTUNE Serial Number: 90820663 NEPTUNE Serial Number: 90318931 SEXUAL FAVORS Serial Number: 90318931 SEXUAL FAVORS Serial Number: 90718670 TILLA Serial Number: 90718670 TILLA Serial Number: 90736779 TYRO Serial Number: 90531593 TAILOR MADE CONDOMS Serial Number: 90531593 TAILOR MADE CONDOMS Serial Number: 85873085 ANAL FANTASY COLLECTION Serial Number: 85873085 ANAL FANTASY COLLECTION Serial Number: 86756237 ASS-GASM	Serial Number:	90858212	FORM 3			
Serial Number: 77444435 ICONIC POCKET Serial Number: 77444311 ICONIC RABBIT Serial Number: 77444438 ICONIC RING Serial Number: 78452110 JIMMYJANE Serial Number: 90129715 KORE Serial Number: 78561114 LITTLE SOMETHING Serial Number: 90820663 NEPTUNE Serial Number: 90820663 NEPTUNE Serial Number: 90318931 SEXUAL FAVORS Serial Number: 90129724 TARVOS Serial Number: 90129724 TARVOS Serial Number: 90718670 TILLA Serial Number: 90718670 TILLA Serial Number: 90736779 TYRO Serial Number: 90531593 TAILOR MADE CONDOMS Serial Number: 76528584 ALWAYS ON THE CUTTING EDGE Serial Number: 85873085 ANAL FANTASY COLLECTION Serial Number: 86756237 ASS-GASM Serial Number: 86756237 ASS-GASM Serial Number:<	Serial Number:	90733969	GRIPP			
Serial Number: 77444311 ICONIC RABBIT Serial Number: 77444438 ICONIC RING Serial Number: 78452110 JIMMYJANE Serial Number: 90129715 KORE Serial Number: 78561114 LITTLE SOMETHING Serial Number: 77558748 LIVE SEXY Serial Number: 90820663 NEPTUNE Serial Number: 85433057 PLEASURE TO THE PEOPLE Serial Number: 90318931 SEXUAL FAVORS Serial Number: 90129724 TARVOS Serial Number: 77444294 THE USUAL SUSPECTS Serial Number: 90718670 TILLA Serial Number: 90736779 TYRO Serial Number: 90531593 TAILOR MADE CONDOMS Serial Number: 90531593 TAILOR MADE CONDOMS Serial Number: 85873085 ANAL FANTASY COLLECTION Serial Number: 86756237 ASS-GASM Serial Number: 86756237 ASS-GASM Serial Number: 86253106 BACHELORETTE PARTY FAVORS	Serial Number:	85735504	HELLO			
Serial Number: 77444438 ICONIC RING Serial Number: 78452110 JIMMYJANE Serial Number: 90129715 KORE Serial Number: 78561114 LITTLE SOMETHING Serial Number: 77558748 LIVE SEXY Serial Number: 90820663 NEPTUNE Serial Number: 85433057 PLEASURE TO THE PEOPLE Serial Number: 90318931 SEXUAL FAVORS Serial Number: 90129724 TARVOS Serial Number: 77444294 THE USUAL SUSPECTS Serial Number: 90718670 TILLA Serial Number: 90736779 TYRO Serial Number: 90531593 TAILOR MADE CONDOMS Serial Number: 90531593 TAILOR MADE CONDOMS Serial Number: 85873085 ANAL FANTASY COLLECTION Serial Number: 86756237 ASS-GASM Serial Number: 86756237 ASS-GASM Serial Number: 86253106 BACHELORETTE PARTY FAVORS Serial Number: 86455302 BASIX RUBBER WORKS <	Serial Number:	77444435	ICONIC POCKET			
Serial Number: 78452110 JIMMYJANE Serial Number: 90129715 KORE Serial Number: 78561114 LITTLE SOMETHING Serial Number: 77558748 LIVE SEXY Serial Number: 90820663 NEPTUNE Serial Number: 85433057 PLEASURE TO THE PEOPLE Serial Number: 90318931 SEXUAL FAVORS Serial Number: 90129724 TARVOS Serial Number: 77444294 THE USUAL SUSPECTS Serial Number: 90718670 TILLA Serial Number: 90736779 TYRO Serial Number: 90531593 TAILOR MADE CONDOMS Serial Number: 90531593 TAILOR MADE CONDOMS Serial Number: 96528584 ALWAYS ON THE CUTTING EDGE Serial Number: 85873085 ANAL FANTASY COLLECTION Serial Number: 88114441 ASCEND Serial Number: 86756237 ASS-GASM Serial Number: 86253106 BACHELORETTE PARTY FAVORS Serial Number: 86455302 BASIX RUBBER WOR	Serial Number:	77444311	ICONIC RABBIT			
Serial Number: 90129715 KORE Serial Number: 78561114 LITTLE SOMETHING Serial Number: 77558748 LIVE SEXY Serial Number: 90820663 NEPTUNE Serial Number: 85433057 PLEASURE TO THE PEOPLE Serial Number: 90318931 SEXUAL FAVORS Serial Number: 90129724 TARVOS Serial Number: 77444294 THE USUAL SUSPECTS Serial Number: 90718670 TILLA Serial Number: 77444326 TWICE AS NICE Serial Number: 90736779 TYRO Serial Number: 90531593 TAILOR MADE CONDOMS Serial Number: 90531593 TAILOR MADE CONDOMS Serial Number: 85873085 ANAL FANTASY COLLECTION Serial Number: 85873085 ANAL FANTASY COLLECTION Serial Number: 86756237 ASS-GASM Serial Number: 86756237 ASS-GASM Serial Number: 86253106 BACHELORETTE PARTY FAVORS Serial Number: 86455302 BASIX RUBBER	Serial Number:	77444438	ICONIC RING			
Serial Number: 78561114 LITTLE SOMETHING Serial Number: 77558748 LIVE SEXY Serial Number: 90820663 NEPTUNE Serial Number: 85433057 PLEASURE TO THE PEOPLE Serial Number: 90318931 SEXUAL FAVORS Serial Number: 90129724 TARVOS Serial Number: 77444294 THE USUAL SUSPECTS Serial Number: 90718670 TILLA Serial Number: 77444326 TWICE AS NICE Serial Number: 90736779 TYRO Serial Number: 90531593 TAILOR MADE CONDOMS Serial Number: 90531593 TAILOR MADE CONDOMS Serial Number: 85873085 ANAL FANTASY COLLECTION Serial Number: 86145441 ASCEND Serial Number: 86756237 ASS-GASM Serial Number: 78820037 BACHELORETTE PARTY FAVORS Serial Number: 86253106 BACHELORETTE PARTY FAVORS Serial Number: 86455302 BASIX RUBBER WORKS Serial Number: 74549792 <td< th=""><th>Serial Number:</th><th>78452110</th><th>JIMMYJANE</th></td<>	Serial Number:	78452110	JIMMYJANE			
Serial Number: 77558748 LIVE SEXY Serial Number: 90820663 NEPTUNE Serial Number: 85433057 PLEASURE TO THE PEOPLE Serial Number: 90318931 SEXUAL FAVORS Serial Number: 90129724 TARVOS Serial Number: 77444294 THE USUAL SUSPECTS Serial Number: 90718670 TILLA Serial Number: 77444326 TWICE AS NICE Serial Number: 90736779 TYRO Serial Number: 90531593 TAILOR MADE CONDOMS Serial Number: 9528584 ALWAYS ON THE CUTTING EDGE Serial Number: 85873085 ANAL FANTASY COLLECTION Serial Number: 86756237 ASS-GASM Serial Number: 86756237 ASS-GASM Serial Number: 78820037 BACHELORETTE PARTY FAVORS Serial Number: 86455302 BASIX RUBBER WORKS Serial Number: 74549792 BODY HEAT Serial Number: 74549792 BODY HEAT Serial Number: 74549792 BODY HEAT	Serial Number:	90129715	KORE			
Serial Number: 90820663 NEPTUNE Serial Number: 85433057 PLEASURE TO THE PEOPLE Serial Number: 90318931 SEXUAL FAVORS Serial Number: 90129724 TARVOS Serial Number: 77444294 THE USUAL SUSPECTS Serial Number: 90718670 TILLA Serial Number: 77444326 TWICE AS NICE Serial Number: 90736779 TYRO Serial Number: 90531593 TAILOR MADE CONDOMS Serial Number: 76528584 ALWAYS ON THE CUTTING EDGE Serial Number: 85873085 ANAL FANTASY COLLECTION Serial Number: 86756237 ASS-GASM Serial Number: 86756237 ASS-GASM Serial Number: 78820037 BACHELORETTE PARTY FAVORS Serial Number: 86455302 BASIX RUBBER WORKS Serial Number: 74549792 BODY HEAT Serial Number: 85954329 CERAMIX	Serial Number:	78561114	LITTLE SOMETHING			
Serial Number: 85433057 PLEASURE TO THE PEOPLE Serial Number: 90318931 SEXUAL FAVORS Serial Number: 90129724 TARVOS Serial Number: 77444294 THE USUAL SUSPECTS Serial Number: 90718670 TILLA Serial Number: 77444326 TWICE AS NICE Serial Number: 90736779 TYRO Serial Number: 90531593 TAILOR MADE CONDOMS Serial Number: 76528584 ALWAYS ON THE CUTTING EDGE Serial Number: 85873085 ANAL FANTASY COLLECTION Serial Number: 86756237 ASS-GASM Serial Number: 86756237 ASS-GASM Serial Number: 78820037 BACHELORETTE PARTY FAVORS Serial Number: 86253106 BACHELORETTE PARTY FAVORS Serial Number: 86455302 BASIX RUBBER WORKS Serial Number: 74549792 BODY HEAT Serial Number: 85954329 CERAMIX	Serial Number:	77558748	LIVE SEXY			
Serial Number: 90318931 SEXUAL FAVORS Serial Number: 90129724 TARVOS Serial Number: 77444294 THE USUAL SUSPECTS Serial Number: 90718670 TILLA Serial Number: 77444326 TWICE AS NICE Serial Number: 90736779 TYRO Serial Number: 90531593 TAILOR MADE CONDOMS Serial Number: 76528584 ALWAYS ON THE CUTTING EDGE Serial Number: 85873085 ANAL FANTASY COLLECTION Serial Number: 88114441 ASCEND Serial Number: 86756237 ASS-GASM Serial Number: 78820037 BACHELORETTE PARTY FAVORS Serial Number: 86455302 BASIX RUBBER WORKS Serial Number: 74549792 BODY HEAT Serial Number: 85954329 CERAMIX	Serial Number:	90820663	NEPTUNE			
Serial Number: 90129724 TARVOS Serial Number: 77444294 THE USUAL SUSPECTS Serial Number: 90718670 TILLA Serial Number: 77444326 TWICE AS NICE Serial Number: 90736779 TYRO Serial Number: 90531593 TAILOR MADE CONDOMS Serial Number: 76528584 ALWAYS ON THE CUTTING EDGE Serial Number: 85873085 ANAL FANTASY COLLECTION Serial Number: 88114441 ASCEND Serial Number: 86756237 ASS-GASM Serial Number: 78820037 BACHELORETTE PARTY FAVORS Serial Number: 86455302 BASIX RUBBER WORKS Serial Number: 74549792 BODY HEAT Serial Number: 85954329 CERAMIX	Serial Number:	85433057	PLEASURE TO THE PEOPLE			
Serial Number: 77444294 THE USUAL SUSPECTS Serial Number: 90718670 TILLA Serial Number: 77444326 TWICE AS NICE Serial Number: 90736779 TYRO Serial Number: 90531593 TAILOR MADE CONDOMS Serial Number: 76528584 ALWAYS ON THE CUTTING EDGE Serial Number: 85873085 ANAL FANTASY COLLECTION Serial Number: 88114441 ASCEND Serial Number: 86756237 ASS-GASM Serial Number: 78820037 BACHELORETTE PARTY FAVORS Serial Number: 86253106 BACHELORETTE PARTY FAVORS Serial Number: 86455302 BASIX RUBBER WORKS Serial Number: 74549792 BODY HEAT Serial Number: 85954329 CERAMIX	Serial Number:	90318931	SEXUAL FAVORS			
Serial Number: 90718670 TILLA Serial Number: 77444326 TWICE AS NICE Serial Number: 90736779 TYRO Serial Number: 90531593 TAILOR MADE CONDOMS Serial Number: 76528584 ALWAYS ON THE CUTTING EDGE Serial Number: 85873085 ANAL FANTASY COLLECTION Serial Number: 88114441 ASCEND Serial Number: 86756237 ASS-GASM Serial Number: 78820037 BACHELORETTE PARTY FAVORS Serial Number: 86253106 BACHELORETTE PARTY FAVORS Serial Number: 86455302 BASIX RUBBER WORKS Serial Number: 74549792 BODY HEAT Serial Number: 85954329 CERAMIX	Serial Number:	90129724	TARVOS			
Serial Number: 77444326 TWICE AS NICE Serial Number: 90736779 TYRO Serial Number: 90531593 TAILOR MADE CONDOMS Serial Number: 76528584 ALWAYS ON THE CUTTING EDGE Serial Number: 85873085 ANAL FANTASY COLLECTION Serial Number: 88114441 ASCEND Serial Number: 86756237 ASS-GASM Serial Number: 78820037 BACHELORETTE PARTY FAVORS Serial Number: 86253106 BACHELORETTE PARTY FAVORS Serial Number: 86455302 BASIX RUBBER WORKS Serial Number: 74549792 BODY HEAT Serial Number: 85954329 CERAMIX	Serial Number:	77444294	THE USUAL SUSPECTS			
Serial Number: 90736779 TYRO Serial Number: 90531593 TAILOR MADE CONDOMS Serial Number: 76528584 ALWAYS ON THE CUTTING EDGE Serial Number: 85873085 ANAL FANTASY COLLECTION Serial Number: 88114441 ASCEND Serial Number: 86756237 ASS-GASM Serial Number: 78820037 BACHELORETTE PARTY FAVORS Serial Number: 86253106 BACHELORETTE PARTY FAVORS Serial Number: 86455302 BASIX RUBBER WORKS Serial Number: 74549792 BODY HEAT Serial Number: 85954329 CERAMIX	Serial Number:	90718670	TILLA			
Serial Number: 90531593 TAILOR MADE CONDOMS Serial Number: 76528584 ALWAYS ON THE CUTTING EDGE Serial Number: 85873085 ANAL FANTASY COLLECTION Serial Number: 88114441 ASCEND Serial Number: 86756237 ASS-GASM Serial Number: 78820037 BACHELORETTE PARTY FAVORS Serial Number: 86253106 BACHELORETTE PARTY FAVORS Serial Number: 86455302 BASIX RUBBER WORKS Serial Number: 74549792 BODY HEAT Serial Number: 85954329 CERAMIX	Serial Number:	77444326	TWICE AS NICE			
Serial Number: 76528584 ALWAYS ON THE CUTTING EDGE Serial Number: 85873085 ANAL FANTASY COLLECTION Serial Number: 88114441 ASCEND Serial Number: 86756237 ASS-GASM Serial Number: 78820037 BACHELORETTE PARTY FAVORS Serial Number: 86253106 BACHELORETTE PARTY FAVORS Serial Number: 86455302 BASIX RUBBER WORKS Serial Number: 74549792 BODY HEAT Serial Number: 85954329 CERAMIX	Serial Number:	90736779	TYRO			
Serial Number: 85873085 ANAL FANTASY COLLECTION Serial Number: 88114441 ASCEND Serial Number: 86756237 ASS-GASM Serial Number: 78820037 BACHELORETTE PARTY FAVORS Serial Number: 86253106 BACHELORETTE PARTY FAVORS Serial Number: 86455302 BASIX RUBBER WORKS Serial Number: 74549792 BODY HEAT Serial Number: 85954329 CERAMIX	Serial Number:	90531593	TAILOR MADE CONDOMS			
Serial Number: 88114441 ASCEND Serial Number: 86756237 ASS-GASM Serial Number: 78820037 BACHELORETTE PARTY FAVORS Serial Number: 86253106 BACHELORETTE PARTY FAVORS Serial Number: 86455302 BASIX RUBBER WORKS Serial Number: 74549792 BODY HEAT Serial Number: 85954329 CERAMIX	Serial Number:	76528584	ALWAYS ON THE CUTTING EDGE			
Serial Number: 86756237 ASS-GASM Serial Number: 78820037 BACHELORETTE PARTY FAVORS Serial Number: 86253106 BACHELORETTE PARTY FAVORS Serial Number: 86455302 BASIX RUBBER WORKS Serial Number: 74549792 BODY HEAT Serial Number: 85954329 CERAMIX	Serial Number:	85873085	ANAL FANTASY COLLECTION			
Serial Number:78820037BACHELORETTE PARTY FAVORSSerial Number:86253106BACHELORETTE PARTY FAVORSSerial Number:86455302BASIX RUBBER WORKSSerial Number:74549792BODY HEATSerial Number:85954329CERAMIX	Serial Number:	88114441	ASCEND			
Serial Number:86253106BACHELORETTE PARTY FAVORSSerial Number:86455302BASIX RUBBER WORKSSerial Number:74549792BODY HEATSerial Number:85954329CERAMIX	Serial Number:	86756237	ASS-GASM			
Serial Number: 86455302 BASIX RUBBER WORKS Serial Number: 74549792 BODY HEAT Serial Number: 85954329 CERAMIX			BACHELORETTE PARTY FAVORS			
Serial Number: 74549792 BODY HEAT Serial Number: 85954329 CERAMIX			BACHELORETTE PARTY FAVORS			
Serial Number: 85954329 CERAMIX						
	Serial Number:	74549792	BODY HEAT			
Serial Number: 90772080 CROWN JEWELS						
	Serial Number:	90772080	CROWN JEWELS			

		Word Mark			
Serial Number:	86888782	DILLIO			
Serial Number:	76504387	EDIBLE CROTCHLESS GUMMY PANTIES			
Serial Number:	85478216	ELITE SILICONE			
Serial Number:	88114493	EVOKE			
Serial Number:	74655272	EXPLORING ULTIMATE FANTASIES			
Serial Number:	85177228	FANTA FLESH			
Serial Number:	86613066	FANTASY C-RINGZ			
Serial Number:	87718267	FANTASY FOR HER			
Serial Number:	87718271	FANTASY FOR HER			
Serial Number:	78440211	FANTASY SWING			
Serial Number:	86183787	FANTASY X-TENSIONS			
Serial Number:	90672153	FAP-O-MATIC			
Serial Number:	85037031	FETISH FANTASY ELITE			
Serial Number:	85177237	FETISH FANTASY EXTREME			
Serial Number:	86099752	FETISH FANTASY GOLD			
Serial Number:	77396365	FETISH FANTASY SERIES			
Serial Number:	78740337	FINGER FUN			
Serial Number:	76504393	FORE-PLAYING CARDS			
Serial Number:	90672167	FUCK-O-MATIC			
Serial Number:	76504388	FURRY CUFFS			
Serial Number:	76504389	GLOW IN THE DARK EROTIC DICE			
Serial Number:	86423747	G-MOTION			
Serial Number:	90594296	HOOKUP			
Serial Number:	77884554	ICICLES			
Serial Number:	87098076	INTERNATIONAL ROCKIN' CHAIR			
Serial Number:	85374277	JELLY GEMS			
Serial Number:	86508836	JUICY JEWELS			
Serial Number:	86500922	KING COCK			
Serial Number:	77925291	LE REVE			
Serial Number:	76504395	LOVE MASK			
Serial Number:	87444858	LOVE PODS			
Serial Number:	76504391	LOVERS LOTTO			
Serial Number:	78817590	LUV TOUCH			
Serial Number:	86676190	MEGA GRIP			
	85322241	MEGA MASTURBATOR			
Serial Number:	78380408	MEGA STRETCH			
Serial Number:	86676212	MEGA-BATOR			
Serial Number:	77869508	METAL WORX			

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Serial Number:	85875440	MIDGET MAN			
Serial Number:	85875429	MIDGET-MAN			
Serial Number:	78379615	MINI-MITE			
Serial Number:	76439933	MOIST			
Serial Number:	76504394	PARADICE			
Serial Number:	86189697	PD TV			
Serial Number:	76504390	PIN THE MACHO ON THE MAN			
Serial Number:	76514099	PIPEDREAM			
Serial Number:	76550808	PIPEDREAM			
Serial Number:	86117060	PIPEDREAM EXTREME DOLLZ			
Serial Number:	77810541	PIPEDREAM EXTREME TOYZ			
Serial Number:	85620132	PIPEDREAM PLANOGRAMMER			
Serial Number:	85221626	PUMP WORX			
Serial Number:	86030644	REAL FEEL			
Serial Number:	85884285	ROTO-BATOR			
Serial Number:	76504392	RUBBA-WEAR			
Serial Number:	86275627	SECRET FANTASY			
Serial Number:	78796318	SEX SHOT			
Serial Number:	85375613	SEX THERAPY			
Serial Number:	85066895	SHOCK THERAPY			
Serial Number:	90672179	SUCK-O-MATIC			
Serial Number:	76504396	THE PERFECT DATE			
Serial Number:	85299329	THE TUGGIE			
Serial Number:	90672187	VIEWTUBE			
Serial Number:	77746468	WALL BANGERS			
Serial Number:	77633451	WANACHI			
Serial Number:	77731939	WOW VIBE!			
Serial Number:	90373361	HELLO BLISS			
Serial Number:	90460495	PEACHWOOD			
Serial Number:	85075055	DOING GOOD NEVER FELT BETTER.			
Serial Number:	85075046	SIR RICHARD'S			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024083141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024083141

Email: jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CSC

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue, NW

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008013 FRAME: 0800

Address Line 4:	Washington, D.C. 20005			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson			
SIGNATURE:	/jep/			
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2023			
Total Attachments: 13				
source=3-24-2023 JJ Acquisition-T	M#page1.tif			
source=3-24-2023 JJ Acquisition-T	M#page2.tif			
source=3-24-2023 JJ Acquisition-TM#page3.tif				
source=3-24-2023 JJ Acquisition-TM#page4.tif				
source=3-24-2023 JJ Acquisition-TM#page5.tif				
source=3-24-2023 JJ Acquisition-TM#page6.tif				
source=3-24-2023 JJ Acquisition-T	M#page7.tif			
source=3-24-2023 JJ Acquisition-TM#page8.tif				
source=3-24-2023 JJ Acquisition-TM#page9.tif				
source=3-24-2023 JJ Acquisition-TM#page10.tif				
source=3-24-2023 JJ Acquisition-TM#page11.tif				
source=3-24-2023 JJ Acquisition-TM#page12.tif				

source=3-24-2023 JJ Acquisition-TM#page13.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (TRADEMARKS)

This **INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT** (**TRADEMARKS**) (this "<u>Agreement</u>") is made as of March 17, 2022, between the signatory hereto (the "<u>Grantor</u>") in favor of SIGNATURE BANK ("<u>Lender</u>"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Loan Agreement (as defined below) and this document shall constitute a "Collateral Document" thereunder.

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of March 17, 2022 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"), by and among DIAMOND PRODUCTS, LLC a Delaware limited liability company ("Holdings"), WEST HILLS HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("PD"; and, together with West Hills and each other Person that becomes a "Borrower" thereunder, each a "Borrower" and, collectively, the "Borrowers"), the Subsidiary Guarantors party thereto as guarantors and each other Person that executes a Joinder Agreement and becomes a "Guarantor" thereunder (and, together with Holdings, each a "Guarantor" and, collectively, the "Guarantors") and Lender; and

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Loan Agreement, the Grantor has (i) as collateral security for the Secured Obligations, granted to Lender a security interest in and continuing lien on all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral, including, without limitation, certain Intellectual Property of the Grantor and (ii) agreed to execute this Agreement for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other applicable Governmental Authorities.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the agreements, provisions and covenants herein contained, the Grantor and Lender agree as follows:

- **Section 1. Grant of Security**. As collateral security for the Secured Obligations, Grantor hereby grants to Lender a security interest in and continuing lien on all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following:
- (a) All United States, and foreign trademarks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, Internet domain names, service marks, certification marks, collective marks, logos, other source or business identifiers, designs and general intangibles of a like nature, and all registrations and applications for any of the foregoing, including, but not limited to (i) the registrations and applications referred to in **Schedule 1** hereto, (ii) all extensions or renewals of any of the foregoing, (iii) all of the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the foregoing, (iv) the right to sue for past, present and future infringement or dilution of any of the foregoing or for any injury to goodwill, and (v) all Proceeds of the foregoing, including licenses, royalties, income, payments, claims, damages, and proceeds of suit (collectively, the "Trademarks").
- (b) All licenses or agreements, whether written or oral, providing for the grant by or to Grantor of any right to use any Trademark.
- **Section 2. Recordation**. Grantor authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Agreement.

- **Section 3. Counterparts**. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto in different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page of this Agreement by facsimile or in electronic (*i.e.*, "pdf" or "tif") format shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Agreement.
- **Section 4. Governing Law.** THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE A CONTRACT MADE UNDER AND GOVERNED BY THE INTERNAL LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK APPLICABLE TO CONTRACTS MADE AND TO BE PERFORMED ENTIRELY WITHIN SUCH STATE (INCLUDING SECTIONS 5-1401 AND 5-1402 OF THE GENERAL OBLIGATIONS LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK), WITHOUT REGARD TO CONFLICT OF LAW PRINCIPLES.
- Forum Selection; Consent to Jurisdiction. ANY LITIGATION BASED HEREON, OR Section 5. ARISING OUT OF, UNDER, OR IN CONNECTION WITH THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE BROUGHT AND MAINTAINED EXCLUSIVELY IN THE COURTS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK LOCATED IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK, BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN, OR IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK; PROVIDED THAT ANY SUIT SEEKING ENFORCEMENT AGAINST ANY COLLATERAL OR OTHER PROPERTY MAY BE BROUGHT, AT LENDER'S OPTION, IN THE COURTS OF ANY JURISDICTION WHERE SUCH COLLATERAL OR OTHER PROPERTY MAY BE FOUND. THE GRANTOR AND LENDER EACH HEREBY EXPRESSLY AND IRREVOCABLY SUBMITS TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE COURTS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK AND THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK FOR THE PURPOSE OF ANY SUCH LITIGATION AS SET FORTH ABOVE. THE GRANTOR FURTHER IRREVOCABLY CONSENTS TO THE SERVICE OF PROCESS BY REGISTERED MAIL, POSTAGE PREPAID, OR BY PERSONAL SERVICE WITHIN OR WITHOUT THE STATE OF NEW YORK. THE GRANTOR HEREBY EXPRESSLY AND IRREVOCABLY WAIVES, TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY LAW, ANY OBJECTION WHICH IT MAY NOW OR HEREAFTER HAVE TO THE LAYING OF VENUE OF ANY SUCH LITIGATION BROUGHT IN ANY SUCH COURT REFERRED TO ABOVE AND ANY CLAIM THAT ANY SUCH LITIGATION HAS BEEN BROUGHT IN AN INCONVENIENT FORUM.
- Section 6. Waiver of Jury Trial. THE GRANTOR AND LENDER EACH HEREBY WAIVES ANY RIGHT TO A TRIAL BY JURY IN ANY ACTION OR PROCEEDING TO ENFORCE OR DEFEND ANY RIGHTS UNDER THIS AGREEMENT AND ANY AMENDMENT, INSTRUMENT, DOCUMENT OR AGREEMENT DELIVERED OR WHICH MAY IN THE FUTURE BE DELIVERED IN CONNECTION HEREWITH AND AGREES THAT ANY SUCH ACTION OR PROCEEDING SHALL BE TRIED BEFORE A COURT AND NOT BEFORE A JURY.
- **Section 7.** Amendments. None of the terms or provisions of this Agreement may be waived, amended, supplemented or otherwise modified except in accordance with <u>Section 10.1</u> of the Loan Agreement.
- **Section 8. Conflict Provision**. This Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the Loan Agreement. The rights and remedies of each party hereto with respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to, and are in addition to those set forth in the Loan Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Agreement are in conflict with the Loan Agreement, the provisions of the Loan Agreement shall govern.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Agreement as of the date first written above.

GRANTOR:

JJ ACQUISITION, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

-DocuSigned by: hick how By: ~64C5BB7D32F74BE...

Name: Matthew Matsudaira Title: Chief Executive Officer

HEALTH & WELLNESS ESSENTIALS LLC, a

Delaware limited liability company

Title: Chief Executive Officer

-- DocuSigned by: hick how By: Name: Matthew Matsudaira

PD PRODUCTS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

DocuSigned by: hink has By: -64C5BB7D32F74BE.. Name: Matthew Matsudaira

Title: Chief Executive Officer

RK VENTURES LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Name: Marion DeMello Title: Manager

SIR RICHARD'S, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

DocuSigned by: hank has By: ----64C5BB7D32F74BE...

Name: Matthew Matsudaira Title: Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Agreement as of the date first written above.

GRANTOR:
JJ ACQUISITION, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
By: Name: Matthew Matsudaira Title: Chief Executive Officer
HEALTH & WELLNESS ESSENTIALS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
By: Name: Matthew Matsudaira Title: Chief Executive Officer
PD PRODUCTS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
By: Name: Matthew Matsudaira Title: Chief Executive Officer
RK VENTURES LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
By: Name: Marion DeMello Title: Manager
SIR RICHARD'S, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
By: Name: Matthew Matsudaira Title: Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)]

Agreed and accepted as of the date first written above:

SIGNATURE BANK

as Lender

By:

Name: Eleni Aftousmis Title: Portfolio Manager

[Signature Page to Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)]

SCHEDULE 1 TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (TRADEMARKS)

Trademarks, Trademark Applications and Trademark Licenses

Grantor	Trademark Title	Trademark Registration Number	Trademark Registration Date	Trademark Application Number	Trademark Application Date
Health & Wellness Essentials, LLC	JUUTE	N/A	N/A	90/259344	16-Oct-2020
JJ Acquisition, LLC	AFTERGLOW	3709154	10-Nov-2009	77/191176	26-May-2007
JJ Acquisition, LLC	APEX	N/A	N/A	90/658368	20-Apr-2021
JJ Acquisition, LLC	ARVOS	N/A	N/A	90/318925	13-Nov-2020
JJ Acquisition, LLC	ASTRA	N/A	N/A	90/114932	14-Aug-2020
JJ Acquisition, LLC	CALISTA	N/A	N/A	90/823026	12-Jul-2021
JJ Acquisition, LLC	CANNA	N/A	N/A	90/820653	09-Jul-2021
JJ Acquisition, LLC	CANTA	N/A	N/A	90/718660	18-May-2021
JJ Acquisition, LLC	CARPO	N/A	N/A	90/823011	12-Jul-2021
JJ Acquisition, LLC	CHROMA	N/A	N/A	90/593713	22-Mar-2021
JJ Acquisition, LLC	CYRA	N/A	N/A	90/718649	18-May-2021
JJ Acquisition, LLC	DEIMOS	N/A	N/A	90/129737	21-Aug-2020

JJ Acquisition, LLC	DIA	N/A	N/A	90/318928	13-Nov-2020
JJ Acquisition, LLC	DILLENIA	N/A	N/A	90/109417	12-Aug-2020
JJ Acquisition, LLC	ELEMENT CR	5266896	15-Aug-2017	86/920174	25-Feb-2016
JJ Acquisition, LLC	ELEMENT MS	5266895	15-Aug-2017	86/920171	25-Feb-2016
JJ Acquisition, LLC	ELEMENT PM	5266897	15-Aug-2017	86/920180	25-Feb-2016
JJ Acquisition, LLC	ERSA	N/A	N/A	90/129699	21-Aug-2020
JJ Acquisition, LLC	EUPHOR	N/A	N/A	90/318917	13-Nov-2020
JJ Acquisition, LLC	EXONA	N/A	N/A	90/318937	13-Nov-2020
JJ Acquisition, LLC	FLIRT	4924437	22-Mar-2016	86/674914	25-Jun-2015
JJ Acquisition, LLC	FOCUS	N/A	N/A	90/820670	09-Jul-2021
JJ Acquisition, LLC	FORM 2	5727687	16-Apr-2019	88/114471	12-Sep-2018
JJ Acquisition, LLC	FORM 3	N/A	N/A	90/858212	30-Jul-2021
JJ Acquisition, LLC	GRIPP	N/A	N/A	90/733969	25-May-2021
JJ Acquisition, LLC	HELLO	4482076	11-Feb-2014	85/735504	21-Sep-2012
JJ Acquisition, LLC	ICONIC POCKET	3750367	16-Feb-2010	77/444435	09-Apr-2008
JJ Acquisition, LLC	ICONIC RABBIT	3750365	16-Feb-2010	77/444311	09-Apr-2008
JJ Acquisition, LLC	ICONIC RING	3750368	16-Feb-2010	77/444438	09-Apr-2008

JJ Acquisition, LLC	JIMMYJANE	3455212	24-Jun-2008	78/452110	16-Jul-2004
JJ Acquisition, LLC	KORE	N/A	N/A	90/129715	21-Aug-2020
JJ Acquisition, LLC	LITTLE SOMETHING	3054766	31-Jan-2006	78/561114	04-Feb-2005
JJ Acquisition, LLC	LIVE SEXY	3622213	19-May-2009	77/558748	29-Aug-2008
JJ Acquisition, LLC	NEPTUNE	N/A	N/A	90/820663	09-Jul-2021
JJ Acquisition, LLC	PLEASURE TO THE PEOPLE	4146458	22-May-2012	85/433057	27-Sep-2011
JJ Acquisition, LLC	SEXUAL FAVORS	N/A	N/A	90/318931	13-Nov-2020
JJ Acquisition, LLC	TARVOS	N/A	N/A	90/129724	21-Aug-2020
JJ Acquisition, LLC	THE USUAL SUSPECTS	3750364	16-Feb-2010	77/444294	09-Apr-2008
JJ Acquisition, LLC	TILLA	N/A	N/A	90/718670	18-May-2021
JJ Acquisition, LLC	TWICE AS NICE	3750366	16-Feb-2010	77/444326	09-Apr-2008
JJ Acquisition, LLC	TYRO	N/A	N/A	90/736779	26-May-2021
PD Products, LLC	Tailor Made Condoms	N/A	N/A	90/531593	17-Feb-2021
PD Products, LLC	ALWAYS ON THE CUTTING EDGE	2888577	28-Sep-2004	76/528584	10-Jul-2003
PD Products, LLC	ANAL FANTASY COLLECTION	4507635	01-Apr-2014	85/873085	11-Mar-2013
PD Products, LLC	ASCEND	5727683	16-Apr-2019	88/114441	12-Sep-2018
PD Products, LLC	ASS-GASM	5934780	17-Dec-2019	86/756237	14-Sep-2015

PD Products, LLC	BACHELORETTE PARTY FAVORS	3189458	26-Dec-2006	78/820037	21-Feb-2006
PD Products, LLC	BACHELORETTE PARTY FAVORS	4605630	16-Sep-2014	86/253106	15-Apr-2014
PD Products, LLC	BASIX RUBBER WORKS	4731619	05-May-2015	86/455302	14-Nov-2014
PD Products, LLC	BODY HEAT	2063661	20-May-1997	74/549792	15-Jul-1994
PD Products, LLC	CERAMIX	4516632	15-Apr-2014	85/954329	07-Jun-2013
PD Products, LLC	CROWN JEWELS	N/A	N/A	90/772080	14-Jun-2021
PD Products, LLC	DILLIO	5138831	07-Feb-2017	86/888782	27-Jan-2016
PD Products, LLC	EDIBLE CROTCHLESS GUMMY PANTIES	2859081	29-Jun-2004	76/504387	08-Apr-2003
PD Products, LLC	ELITE SILICONE	4178674	24-Jul-2012	85/478216	21-Nov-2011
PD Products, LLC	EVOKE	6208339	01-Dec-2020	88/114493	12-Sep-2018
PD Products, LLC	EXPLORING ULTIMATE FANTASIES	1951572	23-Jan-1996	74/655272	03-Apr-1995
PD Products, LLC	FANTA FLESH	3985350	28-Jun-2011	85/177228	15-Nov-2010
PD Products, LLC	FANTASY C-RINGZ	4970312	31-May-2016	86/613066	28-Apr-2015
PD Products, LLC	FANTASY FOR HER	5840379	20-Aug-2019	87/718267	12-Dec-2017
PD Products, LLC	FANTASY FOR HER	5676402	12-Feb-2019	87/718271	12-Dec-2017
PD Products, LLC	FANTASY SWING	2992226	06-Sep-2005	78/440211	23-Jun-2004

PD Products, LLC	FANTASY X- TENSIONS	4646634	25-Nov-2014	86/183787	04-Feb-2014
PD Products, LLC	FAP-O-MATIC	N/A	N/A	90/672153	26-Apr-2021
PD Products, LLC	FETISH FANTASY ELITE	4165071	26-Jun-2012	85/037031	12-May-2010
PD Products, LLC	FETISH FANTASY EXTREME	4088908	17-Jan-2012	85/177237	15-Nov-2010
PD Products, LLC	FETISH FANTASY GOLD	4672795	13-Jan-2015	86/099752	23-Oct-2013
PD Products, LLC	FETISH FANTASY SERIES	3556369	06-Jan-2009	77/396365	13-Feb-2008
PD Products, LLC	FINGER FUN	3260185	10-Jul-2007	78/740337	25-Oct-2005
PD Products, LLC	FORE-PLAYING CARDS	2814825	17-Feb-2004	76/504393	08-Apr-2003
PD Products, LLC	FUCK-O-MATIC	N/A	N/A	90/672167	26-Apr-2021
PD Products, LLC	FURRY CUFFS	2824744	23-Mar-2004	76/504388	08-Apr-2003
PD Products, LLC	GLOW IN THE DARK EROTIC DICE	2824745	23-Mar-2004	76/504389	08-Apr-2003
PD Products, LLC	G-MOTION	4823786	29-Sep-2015	86/423747	14-Oct-2014
PD Products, LLC	HOOKUP			90/594296	22-Mar-2021
PD Products, LLC	ICICLES	3909138	18-Jan-2011	77/884554	02-Dec-2009
PD Products, LLC	INTERNATIONAL ROCKIN' CHAIR	5219868	06-Jun-2017	87/098076	08-Jul-2016
PD Products, LLC	JELLY GEMS	4199843	28-Aug-2012	85/374277	18-Jul-2011
PD Products, LLC	JUICY JEWELS	4795145	18-Aug-2015	86/508836	20-Jan-2015

PD Products, LLC	KING COCK	6080316	16-Jun-2020	86/500922	12-Jan-2015
PD Products, LLC	LE REVE	3841269	31-Aug-2010	77/925291	01-Feb-2010
PD Products, LLC	LOVE MASK	2814827	17-Feb-2004	76/504395	08-Apr-2003
PD Products, LLC	LOVE PODS	5509672	03-Jul-2018	87/444858	10-May-2017
PD Products, LLC	LOVERS LOTTO	2822721	16-Mar-2004	76/504391	08-Apr-2003
PD Products, LLC	LUV TOUCH	3158800	17-Oct-2006	78/817590	17-Feb-2006
PD Products, LLC	MEGA GRIP	4942953	19-Apr-2016	86/676190	26-Jun-2015
PD Products, LLC	MEGA MASTURBATOR	4067269	06-Dec-2011	85/322241	16-May-2011
PD Products, LLC	MEGA STRETCH	2933237	15-Mar-2005	78/380408	08-Mar-2004
PD Products, LLC	MEGA-BATOR	4942954	19-Apr-2016	86/676212	26-Jun-2015
PD Products, LLC	METAL WORX	4106010	28-Feb-2012	77/869508	10-Nov-2009
PD Products, LLC	MIDGET MAN	4388229	20-Aug-2013	85/875440	13-Mar-2013
PD Products, LLC	MIDGET-MAN	4388228	20-Aug-2013	85/875429	13-Mar-2013
PD Products, LLC	MINI-MITE	2935000	22-Mar-2005	78/379615	05-Mar-2004
PD Products, LLC	MOIST	2763833	16-Sep-2003	76/439933	12-Aug-2002
PD Products, LLC	PARADICE	2814826	17-Feb-2004	76/504394	08-Apr-2003
PD Products, LLC	PD TV	4605095	16-Sep-2014	86/189697	10-Feb-2014

PD Products, LLC	PIN THE MACHO ON THE MAN	2812765	10-Feb-2004	76/504390	08-Apr-2003
PD Products, LLC	PIPEDREAM	3256777	26-Jun-2007	76/514099	13-May-2003
PD Products, LLC	PIPEDREAM and Design	3313037	16-Oct-2007	76/550808	10-Oct-2003
PD Products, LLC	PIPEDREAM EXTREME DOLLZ	4598933	02-Sep-2014	86/117060	12-Nov-2013
PD Products, LLC	PIPEDREAM EXTREME TOYZ	3777322	20-Apr-2010	77/810541	21-Aug-2009
PD Products, LLC	PIPEDREAM PLANOGRAMMER	4489052	25-Feb-2014	85/620132	08-May-2012
PD Products, LLC	PUMP WORX	4176512	17-Jul-2012	85/221626	19-Jan-2011
PD Products, LLC	REAL FEEL	4924494	22-Mar-2016	86/030644	06-Aug-2013
PD Products, LLC	ROTO-BATOR	4388253	20-Aug-2013	85/884285	22-Mar-2013
PD Products, LLC	RUBBA-WEAR	2822722	16-Mar-2004	76/504392	08-Apr-2003
PD Products, LLC	SECRET FANTASY	5530435	31-Jul-2018	86/275627	08-May-2014
PD Products, LLC	SEX SHOT	3171592	14-Nov-2006	78/796318	20-Jan-2006
PD Products, LLC	SEX THERAPY	4085456	10-Jan-2012	85/375613	19-Jul-2011
PD Products, LLC	SHOCK THERAPY	3886472	07-Dec-2010	85/066895	18-Jun-2010
PD Products, LLC	SUCK-O-MATIC	N/A	N/A	90/672179	26-Apr-2021
PD Products, LLC	THE PERFECT DATE	2814828	17-Feb-2004	76/504396	08-Apr-2003
PD Products, LLC	THE TUGGIE	4059870	22-Nov-2011	85/299329	19-Apr-2011

PD Products, LLC	VIEWTUBE	N/A	N/A	90/672187	26-Apr-2021
PD Products, LLC	WALL BANGERS	3715238	24-Nov-2009	77/746468	28-May-2009
PD Products, LLC	WANACHI	3647432	30-Jun-2009	77/633451	15-Dec-2008
PD Products, LLC	WOW VIBE!	3759260	09-Mar-2010	77/731939	07-May-2009
RK Ventures LLC	HELLO BLISS	N/A	N/A	90/373361	10-Dec-2020
RK Ventures LLC	PEACHWOOD	N/A	N/A	90/460495	12-Jan-2021
Sir Richard's, LLC	DOING GOOD NEVER FELT BETTER	4743806	26-May-2015	85/075055	30-Jun-2010
Sir Richard's, LLC	SIR RICHARD'S	4632603	04-Nov-2014	85/075046	30-Jun-2010

RECORDED: 03/24/2023